
731-336-7856
http://www.takeout2unow.com

Fat Boy's Roadside Eats TNZ
Regular Menu

Loaded Fries or Tots
Slow smoked hand pulled bbq pork or

chicken, butter, shredded cheese,
bacon crumbles, chives!

Small Loaded Fries $8.75
Medium Loaded Fries $12.50
Large Loaded Fries $16.25
Small Loaded Tots $8.75
Medium Loaded Tots $12.50
Large Loaded Tots $16.25

Appetizers
All Appetizers come with a Side

Sauce of your choice
Fried Pickle Chips $8.75

Basket of hand-breaded fried
pickle slices

Mozzarella Sticks $8.75
BBQ Potato Skins $11.25

Potato skins fried and loaded with
your choice of pulled pork, chicken or
chili, topped with shredded cheese,
crumbled bacon and chives

Potato Skins $9.99
Potato skins loaded with shredded

cheese, crumbled bacon and chives
Buffalo Wings $16.25

Ten of our bone-in wings deep
fried and tossed in buffalo sauce.
Served with fries and our homemade
fry sauce.

Frito Chili Pie Bowl $13.75
Frito chips smothered with veggie

chili, shredded cheese, lettuce,
tomatoes, sour cream, salsa,
guacamole and chives

Loaded Baked Potatoes
Served with sour cream and our

housemade slaw.
BBQ Loaded Potato $12.49

Slow smoked, hand pulled BBQ
pork or chicken, butter, shredded
cheese, bacon crumbles and chives

Plain Loaded Potato $8.75
Butter, shredded cheese, bacon

crumbles and chives
Brisket Loaded Potato $16.25

Tender smoked brisket, butter,
shredded cheese, bacon crumbles
and chives

Chili Potato $11.25
Homemade vegetarian chili, butter,

shredded cheese, bacon crumbles
and chives

BBQ
We slow smoke our Pork in a secret

blend of Herbs and Spices to
succulent perfection. Our BBQ is

tender and Juicy!
BBQ Sandwich $12.49

Vegan/Veggie Menu

Sharables
Cheese Sticks (Vegan/Veggie) $8.75

Vegan/Vegetarian Burgers
All Served with Fries

Vegetarian Burger $13.75
House-made patty, topped with

cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion,
pickle, mayo, mustard & ketchup.

Veggie Mac-N-Cheese Burger $16.25
House-made patty, mac-n-cheese,

more cheese, tomato, mayo, spicy
ketchup.

Impossible Burger $16.25
Vegan bun, vegan impossible

burger, vegan cheese, vegan mayo,
lettuce, tomato, ketchup, mustard,
pickles & onions.

Impossible Smokehouse Burger$20.00
Impossible patty topped with

jackfruit & 3 onion rings, cheese,
tomato, mayo, pickle and ketchup.

Impossible Vegan Mac Burger $21.25
Impossible patty with mac n

cheese, more cheese, tomato, mayo
& spicy ketchup.

Impossible Southwest Burger $18.75
Impossible patty with gauc,

jalapenos, cheese & your choice of
toppings.

Vegan/Veggie Burritos
BBQ Vegetarian Burrito $13.75

Jackfruit bbq, vegan mac n cheese
& tater tots wrapped in a 14in tortilla.

BBQ Vegan Burrito $16.25
Jackfruit bbq, vegan mac n cheese

& tater tots wrapped in a 14in tortilla.
Chili Cheese Veggie Burrito $13.75

Vegan chili, cheese, sour cream,
guacamole, fritos, tots wrapped in a
14in tortilla.

Chili Cheese Vegan Burrito $16.25
Vegan chili, cheese, sour cream,

guacamole, fritos, tots wrapped in a
14in tortilla.

Vegan Chicken Wrap Burrito $18.75
Vegan Morningstar chicken, ranch,

buffalo sauce, lettuce, tomato and
cheese.

Vegan/Veggie Street Tacos
Vegan avocado aioli, onions, cilantro,

lettuce wrapped in a corn tortilla.
Served with sour cream, salsa and lime

wedges.
Veggie Burger Street Taco $13.75
Veggie BBQ Jackfruit Taco $13.75
Frito Chili Pie Bowl Vegetarian $13.75
Frito Chili Pie Bowl Vegan $16.25

Veggie/Vegan Sandwiches
Served with Fries

Blocked

Quesadillas
Made with two 10" tortillas. All

Quesadillas are made with Shredded
Cheese and your choice of meat.

Family Meal Deal
1 and a Half Pounds of BBQ with

Sauce, 5 Buns, 16 oz. Coleslaw, 16 oz.
Side of Your Choice, and either a

Basket of Tater Tots or Fries

Cheese Stuffed Doritos
Cheddar cheese breaded in crushed
Doritos and deep fried to perfection.

Please call Fat Boy's Roadside Eats at
423-715-0059 to check availability

before ordering!

page 1



Slow smoked hand pulled pork or
chicken. Served with a bun,
housemade slaw and fries with our
famous fry sauce.

Burgers
Note: All Burgers are cooked

Medium-Well. Other temperature
requests will not be honored. All

Burgers are served with Fries and our
Famous Fry Sauce (or your choice of

side item for an upcharge).
Cheese Burger $12.49

100% Angus steak burger, cheese,
lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles,
mustard, mayo and ketchup. Add
bacon for $1.25.

Double Bacon Cheese Burger$18.75
100% Angus steak burger, cheese,

lettuce, bacon, tomato, onion,
pickles, mustard, mayo and ketchup.

Smoke House Burger $18.75
100% Angus steak burger, cheese,

onion, pickles and mayo. Topped
with pulled pork, bacon, crispy onion
rings and BBQ sauce.

Mac & Cheese Burger $16.25
100% Angus steak burger, mac &

cheese, bacon, tomato, mayo, more
cheese and spicy ketchup.

Brisket Burger $18.75
100% Angus steak burger topped

with tender smoked brisket, grilled
onions, provolone and brisket sauce

Veggie Burger $13.75
Topped with cheese, lettuce,

tomato, onion, pickles, mustard,
mayo and ketchup.

Sandwiches
All Sandwiches are served with Fries

and our Famous Fry Sauce. Add
vegan cheese and vegan mayo to any

item for $1.89
6" Philly Cheese Steak $13.75
Footlong Philly Cheese Steak$21.25
Fish Sandwich $12.50

Battered cod fillet with cheese,
tartar sauce and lettuce.

Burritos
Our Burritos are huge!

Fat Boy Burrito $13.75
Fresh ground steak burger, fries,

fry sauce, shredded cheese and
bacon. Wrapped up in a giant flour
tortilla.

Hot Chick Burrito $13.75
Pulled smoked chicken with buffalo

or hot BBQ sauce, tater tots,
shredded cheese and cilantro lime
ranch.

BBQMac Burrito $14.99
Pulled pork, BBQ sauce, tater tots

and mac & cheese
Buffalo Chicken Wrap $12.49

Crispy chicken tossed in buffalo
sauce, shredded cheese, lettuce,
tomato and cilantro lime ranch.

Egg Rolls
Philly Cheese Steak Egg Rolls$10.65
BBQ Egg Roll $10.65
Sausage Cream Cheese
Jalapeno Egg Roll

$10.65

Apple Pie Egg Roll $10.65

Tacos
All tacos are served in orders of

three.

Vegan BBQ Jackfruit Sandwich$13.75
Veggie BBQ Jackfruit Sandwich$13.75
6" Vegan Philly Seitan Cheese
Steak

$13.75

House seitan, peppers, onions and
vegan cheese.

12" Vegan Philly Seitan Cheese
Steak

$21.25

House seitan, peppers, onions and
vegan cheese.

Vegan BBQ Jackfruit Sandwich$13.75
Veggie BBQ Jackfruit Sandwich$13.75
Vegan Foot Long Chili Dog $16.25

Vegan Chili, onion, vegan mayo,
cheese.

Veggie Foot Long Chili Dog $16.25
Vegan Chili, onion, vegan mayo,

cheese.

Veggie/Vegan Loaded
Spuds

Veggie/Vegan Sides
Side of Vegan Mac-N-Cheese
(8 oz)

$7.49

Side of Vegan/Veggie Chili (16
oz)

$8.75

Side of Fries $4.99
Side of Sweet Potato Fries $6.25
Side of Tater Tots $4.99
Side of Okra $4.99
Side of Veggie Coleslaw $4.99
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Street Tacos $12.49
Your choice of seasoned steak,

chicken, pork or veggie meat. Served
in warm corn tortillas and topped with
onion, cilantro, lettuce, shredded
cheese and avocado aioli.

Brisket Tacos $16.25
Tender smoked brisket topped with

grilled onions, shredded cheese,
cilantro and jalapeno mango sauce
and sour cream

Sides
16 oz. Side of Mac & Cheese $6.25
16 oz. Chili $8.75

with cheese
Side of French Fries $4.99
Side of Tater Tots $6.25
Side of Sweet Potato Fries $6.25
Side of Onion Rings $6.25
8 oz. Side of Slaw $4.99
Side of Fried Okra $4.99
Side Cup of BBQ Sauce $0.65
Side Cup of Fry Sauce $0.65
Side Cup of Sour Cream $0.65
Side Cup of Butter $0.65

Kids Menu
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